This study will provide data to identify our visitors and in turn allow for appropriate and targeted 
marketing efforts. The starting balance is estimated at $96,194, and the ending balance is projected to 
be $78,608 or forty percent (40%).  

The Downtown Business District will see a decrease to its fund balance, ending at $56,854 or one 
hundred and eleven percent (111%).  This fund balance includes monies raised by the Downtown 
Business District Board and being matched with economic development dollars to fund the executive 
director position. This proposed budget moves an additional 33% of the executive director’s salary from